UNOFFICIAL COPY

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY:

Bridgeview Bank Group 7940 S. Harlem Ave. Bridgeview, IL 60455

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Bridgeview Bank Group ATTN: Loan Operations 4753 N Broadway Chicago, IL 60640

SEND TAX NOTICES TO:
Jesus People, U.S.A., Full
Gospel Ministries dba

Lakefront Supply 2950 N Western Chicago, IL 60618



Doc#: 1230433049 Fee: \$48.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 10/30/2012 10:54 AM Pg: 1 of 6

FUR RECURDER 3 USE VINLT

This Modification of Mortgage prepared by:

Lender Bridgeview Bank Group 4753 N Broadway Chicago, IL 60640

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE dated August 31, 2012, is made and executed between Jesus People, U.S.A., Full Gospel Ministries, an Illinois Not-For-Profit Corporation, whose address is 2950 N Western, Chicago, IL 60618 (referred to below as "Grantor") and Bridgeview Bark Group, whose address is 7940 S. Harlem Ave., Bridgeview, IL 60455 (referred to below as "Lender").

MORTGAGE. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Mortgage dated January 12, 2008 (the "Mortgage") which has been recorded in Cook County, State of Illinois, as follows:

Recorded February 21, 2008 as document 0805231033, made by Jesus Pennis U.S.A., Full Gospel Ministries to Bridgeview Bank Group, to secure a Note in the principal amount of \$533,101.17. Modification of Mortgage recorded February 23, 2009 as document 0905408812. Modification of Mortgage recorded December 17, 2009 as document 0935115016. Modification of Mortgage recorded May 14, 2010 as document 1013415000.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Mortgage covers the following described real property located in Cook County, State of Illinois:

See Exhibit "A", which is attached to this Modification and made a part of this Modification as if fully set forth herein.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 2950 N. Western Ave., Chicago, IL 60618. The Real Property tax identification number is 13-25-222-006-0000; 13-25-222-010-0000; 13-25-222-012-0000.

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Mortgage as follows:

This is to clarify and modify the interest rate, principal balance and maturity dates of the debt secured by the Mortgage. This mortgage secures three Notes (60702150-1; 607021502-10012; 616560900-12001) dated August 31, 2012 and August 25, 2012, respectively. Note 60702150-1 in the principal amount of \$1,100,000.00 with an interest rate of 6.50% and a maturity of August 30, 2013. Note

Box 400-CTCC

(Continued) MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

Loan No: 60702150-00001

S egaq

certain limited protective advances, is \$4,810,195,22. terms of the Mortgage. The maximum lien for the total indebtedness \$2,405,097.61, which includes rate of 6.50% and a maturity of August 25, 2014. Said Notes are secured by the property pursuant to the of August 25, 2014. Note 616560900-12001 in the principal amount of \$835,325.07 with an interest 607021502-10012 in the principal amount of \$469,772.54 with an interest rate of 6.50% and a maturity

modification, but also to at such subsequent actions. Modification or oth twise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Mortgage does not sign this Modification, released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly the Mortgage (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Mortgage and all in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by performance of the Mortgage as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing respective terms. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict unchanged and in full force and effect and are legally valid, binding, and enforceable in accordance with their CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Mortgage shall remain

AND GRANTOR AGREES TO TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE IS DATED AUGUST 31, GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES LAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

:ROTNARD

JESUS PEOPLE, U.S.A., FULL GOSPEL MINISTRES DBA LAKEFRONT

SUPPLY

Gospel/Ministrigs dba Lakefront Supply General Manager of Jesus People, U.S.A.

Ministries dba Lakefront Supply Herrin, Treasurer of Jesus People, U.S.A., Full Gospel

LENDER:

BRIDGEVIEW BANK GROUP

nengiis besinodiuA

UNOFFICIAL COP

1230433049 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
Loan No: 60702150-00001 (Continued)

Page 3

LUAN NO. 00702700 0000				
CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT				
STATE OF IL)			
) SS			
COUNTY OF COOK				
Lakefront Supply and John Harrin, Treasurer of Supply, and known to me to be authorized as Mortgage and acknowledged the Modification to be supply to be a supply to be supply	Manager of Jesus People, U.S.A., Full Gospel Ministries dba Jesus People, U.S.A., Full Gospel Ministries dba Lakefront gents of the corporation that executed the Modification of be the free and voluntary act and deed of the corporation, by and of directors, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, secute this Modification and in fact executed the Modification Residing at UNDA BARTELS OCTOBER 27, 2013			
	C/O/A/S O/S/CO			

(beunitno2) MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

Loan No: 60702150-00001

Page 4	/nanunuoo)		10000	
	ACKNOWLEDG	LENDER		
1 B. Indiana	20224			
·			71	STATE OF
(_			
SS (TO VIIIIOD
(700	COUNTY OF
	0281	March 2 to yeb	7	At 2 sint nO
before me, the undersigned Notary \bigvee	sug kud	PETER LEWIN	IIIy appeared	Public, persons
see traceustagi projengant bas nidtiw adt batu	k Group that execu	tor Bridgeview Ban	tnage basitor.	1/JE 1
and deed of Bridgeview Bank Group, duly one or otherwise, for the uses and purposes.	and voluntary act	sur ro de rue 1kGG	ALLIE IT PULL TURE	nafinalitation
oet ai bae taemiisteni bise sidt etuoexe OJ b	or sne is authorize	an argren rugt ue (O DO DUAZON	IONNIONI MONORE
	eview Bank Group.	t on behalf of Bridg	Juamaasui pie	s siui painoaxa
18 Q/	nibiseR	7	wood	B Church
		-11	2 odt sot bas (i Aildu Q vysto N
	{ _ 			Notary Public in
("o-EECV") M. COMMIGBION EXAMERS		51-12-	6/ seriqxe	My commission
SFOS , TS FEED OCTOBER 27, SO18		7%,		
,	,	4		

-Sc. 1.1000 strigiA IIA

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1230433049 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY



CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 1401 008376522 D1 STREET ADDRESS: 2950 N. WESTERN

CITY: CHICAGO COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER: 13-25-222-006-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 1: THAT PART OF LOT 20 IN THE SUPERIOR COURT PARTITION OF THE SNOW ESTATE IN SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH LIFS NORTH OF A LINE DRAWN PARALLEL TO AND 360.5 FEET NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF GECKCE STREET AND WHICH LIES WEST OF A LINE DRAWN PARALLEL TO AND 305 FEET WEST OF THE WEST LINE OF WESTERN AVENUE AS SAID WESTERN AVENUE EXISTED BEFORE BEING WILE'ED (EXCEPT FROM SAID PREMISES THAT PART THEREOF CONVEYED TO WARD T. HUSTON BY DEED DATED APRIL 12, 1910, AND RECORDED ON APRIL 15, 1910, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 15, 2953 AND MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BOUNDED ON THE NORTH BY THE NORTY PRANCH OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, ON THE WEST BY THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT, ON THE SOUTH BY THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 25 AFOR SAID AND ON THE SOUTHEAST AND EAST BY A LINE COMMENCING AT A POINT ON THE SAID FOUTH BOUNDARY LINE 33 FEET EAST OF THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 20, RUNNING THENCE NORTHEASTERLY IN A STRAIGHT LINE TO A POINT 60 FEET EAST OF THE WEST LINE OF SAID OT 20 AND 60 FEET NORTH OF SAID BOUNDARY LINE AND THENCE NORTH TO THE NORTH DRANCH OF THE CHICAGO RIVER,) ALSO EXCEPT THAT PART THEREOF IF ANY, DEDICATED FOR WATER WAY BY INSTRUMENT OR PLAT RECORDED FEBRUARY 6, 1890 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1212138, ALSO EXCEPT THAT PART COVERED BY THE WATER OF THE NORTH BRANCH OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, ALSO EXCEPT THAT PART FROM SAID PREMISES THESE PARTS THEREOF TAKEN FOR STREETS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2: THAT PART OF LOT 20 IN SUPERIOR COURT PARTITION OF THE SNOW ESTATE IN SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD FXINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING NORTH OF A LINE 360.0 FEET NORTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF GEORGE STREET AND EAST OF A LINE 305 FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL VITH THE WEST LINE OF WESTERN AVENUE AS SAID WESTERN AVENUE EXISTED BEFORE WIDENING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 3: THAT PART OF LOT 20 IN THE SUPERIOR COURT PARTITION OF THE SNOW ESTATE IN SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MIRIDIAN, BOUNDED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT A POINT 33 FEET EAST OF THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 20 ON THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 25 AFORESAID, THENCE NORTH ALONG A LINE 33 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL TO THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 20 TO THE NORTH LINE OF WEST WELLINGTON AVENUE, PRODUCED EAST, THENCE EAST ALONG SAID NORTH LINE TO THE INTERSECTION OF SAID LINE WITH A LINE RUNNING BETWEEN THE POINT OF ORIGIN AND A POINT 60 FEET EAST OF THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 20 AND 60 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF NORTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 25, AFORESAID; THENCE SOUTHWEST ALONG SAID LINE TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 4: THAT PART OF LOT 20 IN SNOW ESTATE SUBDIVISION BY THE SUPERIOR COURT

(CONTINUED)

LEGALD AY2 10/24/12

UNOFFICIAL COPY



CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 1401 008376522 D1 STREET ADDRESS: 2950 N. WESTERN

CITY: CHICAGO COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER: 13-25-222-006-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARTITION OF PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE MORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 15 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING ON THE WEST LINE OF WESTERN AVENUE (BEING A LINE DRAWN 33.00 WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF LOT 20 AFORESAID), AT A POINT 360.00 FEET MORTH OF THE INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF WESTERN AVENUE WITH THE NORTH LINE OF GEORGE STREET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF WESTERN AVENUE, 100 FEET; THENCE WEST PARALLEL WITH THE MORTH LINE OF GEORGE STREET, 305 FEET; THENCE NORTH PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF WESTERN AVENUE, 100 FEET; THENCE EAST 305 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING (EXCEPT THAT PART TAKEN FOR WIDENING OF WESTERN AVENUE), IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINO.S.